VARICON
Three-phase AC motor
with integrated frequency inverter
2
moving
As one of the leading manufacturers of electrical
and electronic drive components and systems we
offer you a wide product range for almost every

* For IP55-Version the fan cover is extended by 45 mm
15
Mechanical design and type code
Designs according to IEC 60072 / DIN EN 50347
Design Picture Explanation
With feet 2 end shields, housing with feet, free shaft end, installation on base.
(B3) Suitable for horizontal and vertical mounting positions.
2 end shields, housing without feet, free shaft end,
With FF flange FF flange near bearing on drive end, flange connection.
(B5) Suitable for horizontal and vertical mounting positions.
With feet and 2 end shields, housing with feet, free shaft end, FF mounting flange
FF flange near bearing on drive end, installation on base for flange connection.
(B3/B5) Suitable for horizontal and vertical mounting positions.
2 end shields, housing without feet, free shaft end,
With FT flange FT mounting flange near bearing on drive end, flange connection.
(B14) Suitable for horizontal and vertical mounting positions.
With feet and 2 end shields, housing with feet, free shaft end, FT mounting flange
FF flange near bearing on drive end, installation on base for flange connection.
(B3/B14) Suitable for horizontal and vertical mounting positions.
Type code and nameplate
Example: VARICON 1.1 kW
CCD    – G  B  8  G  4   – 1  – 055
Code number
Rated frequency:
1 = 50 Hz;  2 = 100 Hz;
3 = special frequency
No. of poles
Power code
Short for IEC size
Brake
Gearbox
Compact Control Drive
1 Motor type
2 Production data
(encoded)
3 Insulation class
4 Rated current
5 Rated frequency
6 Rated speed
7 Interface name
8 VARICON type
9 Motor output power
10 Type of protection
11 Balancing
12 Rated voltage
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
8
9
10
11
12
16
Standards and regulations
* IEC 15E / 205 / CD:2002
IEC/CEI EN/HD DIN/VDE Contents
IEC 60027-4 - DIN 1304-7 Letter symbols to be used for electrical machines
IEC 60034-1 EN 60034-1 DIN EN 60034-1 / VDE 0530-1
Rotating electrical machines:
Rating and performance
IEC 60034-2 EN 60034-2 DIN EN 60034-2 / VDE 0530-2
Methods for determining losses and efficiency of
rotating electrical machinery
IEC 60034-5 EN 60034-5 DIN EN 60034-5 / VDE 0530-5
Degrees of protection by the integral design
of rotating electrical machines (IP code)
IEC 60034-6 EN 60034-6 DIN EN 60034-6 / VDE 0530-6 Methods of cooling (IP code)
IEC 60034-7 EN 60034-7 DIN EN 60034-7 / VDE 0530-7
Classification of types of construction, mounting arrangements
and terminal box position (IM code)
IEC 60034-8 EN 60034-8 DIN EN 60034-8 / VDE 0530-8 Terminal markings and direction of rotation
IEC 60034-9 EN 60034-9 DIN EN 60034-9 / VDE 0530-9 Noise limits
IEC 60034-11 - - Integrated thermal protection
IEC 60034-12 EN 60034-12 DIN EN 60034-12 / VDE 0530-12
Starting performance of single-speed three-phase cage
induction motors except for pole changing motors
IEC 60034-14 EN 60034-14 DIN EN 60034-14 / VDE 0530-14
Mechanical vibration of certain machines with
shaft heights 56 mm and higher
IEC 60038 HD 472 S1 DIN IEC 60038 / VDE 0175 IEC standard voltages
General purpose three-phase induction motors
IEC 60072 EN 50347 DIN EN 50347 having standard dimensions and outputs -
Frame numbers 56 to 315 and flange numbers 65 to 740
IEC 60072 - DIN EN 50347
Tolerances of shaft extension run-out and of mounting flanges